College of Education

Office of Field Experiences
University of lowa

N201 Lindquist Center
lowa City, lowa 52242

ELEMENTARY EDUCATION STUDENT TEACHING SEMESTER CALENDAR

Fall 2024 August 26 through December 13
Student Teaching Handbook and Calendar: https://education.uiowa.edu/sfe#calendars

DATE ACTIVITY

Thursday, August 22 Orientation & Job Placement Workshop
9:30 AM-3:30 PM
Via Zoom (Attendance required)*

Monday, August 26 Meeting with student teaching supervisor 9:00-
11:00 (Location TBA) and report to assigned
School starting at 12:00
Elementary seminar via zoom, 5:30-8:15

Tuesday, August 27

Wednesday, August 28

Thursday, August 29

Friday, August 30

Wednesday, September 4

Report to assigned school all day

Report to assigned school all day

Report to assigned school start of the day to
2:00
Meeting with supervisor 3:00-5:00 (Location TBA)

Report to assigned school all day

Licensure application due:

education.uiowa.edu/licensureforms

Friday, October 4 Undergraduate Degree Deadline
Undergraduates apply for degree using
MyUl: Follow the "Student Records" link,
then "Degree Application.”
Graduate students contact Anne Sparks (anne-
sparks@uiowa.edu )

Friday, October 18 Midterm Day Off

Monday, October 21 2" assignment begins for student teachers with two
placements

Friday, December 13 Last Day of Student Teaching

Teacher Education Commencement
4:00 P.M. Hancher (on-line registration is required)

Thursday, December 19

During the student teaching semester, the student teacher will follow th lendar of th ratin hool for vacations
and holidays rather than the University Calendar. Additionally, student teachers will be expected to follow the cooperating
teacher’s contract day and attend all in-service and other teacher meetings (e.g., open-house, conferences, etc.).

* These sessions are mandatory for all students teaching within the “local” placement area (approximately 70 miles of IC).
OFFICE OF STUDENT FIELD EXPERIENCES — N201 LC:

Julie Heidger - Director - 319-335-6395 - Julie-heidger@uiowa.edu

Bellinda Assemien — Coordinator — 319-467-1895 - Bellinda-assemien@uiowa.edu

Teresa Suchomel - Associate - 319-335-2422 — Teresa-suchomel@uiowa.edu
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